

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20455/2009

SANDEEP MEHROTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23829 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27257-27258 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla,Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bharti,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

in SLP(C)No. 23829/2009 counsel for respondent No.1 to
3 has appeared and filed Vakalatnama. He seeks time to
file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted. This
matter was ordered to be tagged with SLP(C) No. 20455/2009
where the respondents are common.

List the matters on 13.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar