

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20455/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in CMWP No. 489/2009  
of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANDEEP MEHROTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23829 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Gulshan Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Bharti,Adv.

Mr. Anil Karnwal,Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C)No.23829/2009.  
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have appeared but no counter  
affidavit is filed though sufficient extensions were  
granted.

...2/-

Item No.75 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No. 20455/2009 service of notice in r/o the  
respondents is awaited.

It is submitted that SLP(C)Nos. 34652/2009 and  
36187/2009 are also directed to be tagged along with  
SLP(C)No. 20455/2009 Office has to verify the same and do  
the needful.

List the matters along with other connected matters  
which are ordered to be tagged with the main matter  
with an office report on 9.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar