

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20455/2009

SANDEEP MEHROTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23829/2009

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 09/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
- Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
- Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.
- Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in both the matters. Respondents in SLP(C) No. 20455/2009 have already filed their counter affidavits. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 23829/2009 have also filed counter affidavits. These matters be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule. The matters ordered to be tagged alongwith applications also be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Office is directed to verify and list the tagged matters in which service is not complete.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

PS