

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).27257-27258/2009

SMT. ROLI GUPTA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos. 33202-33217, 32658, 33961, 31198-31199, 36186, 36187, 36181, 36185, 36182, 36188, 34652, 10143/2009, 3984, 4642 and 11862/2010

Date: 06/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Ms./Mr. Shalini Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. V.P. Singh,Adv.

Dr.(Mrs.)Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.33202-17/2009 respondent No. 1 2 have filed counter affidavit. Await return of notice on respondent No.3 and 4.

...2/-

Item No.41

: 2 :

In SLP(C)No.31198-99/2009 respondent No. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit. I. A. No. 3 and 4 may be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

In SLP(C)No.32658 & 33961/2009 service of notice is complete. Vakalatnma and counter affidavit filed. Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.3984 & 4642/2010 respondent No. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit. Await return of notice on respondent No. 3.

In SLP(C)No.10143/2010 respondent No. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against respondent Nos. 3 to 8, If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice on respondent No. 3 to 8.

In SLP(C)No.11862/2010 Service of notice is complete.

Counter affidavit filed. No further steps.
the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

Hence, place

List the incomplete matters on 20.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar