

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27257-27258/2009

SMT. ROLI GUPTA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for FURTHER DIRECTION and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C)NO.33202-33217/09, 31198-31199/09, 36187/09, 36181/09, 10143/10, 3984/10 AND 4642/10

Date: 03/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.
Mr.G.P.Singh,adv.
Ms.Susmita Lal,adv.
Mr.Dinesh Kr.Garg,adv.
Dr.(Mrs.)Vipin Gupta,adv.
Mr.Himanshu Kumar Deb,adv.
Mr.Yash Pal Dhingra,adv.
Mr.Mukesh Verma,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Singh,adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.27257-258/09, 33202-17/09 and 36187/09 service is incomplete. Await return of notice in SLP(C) No.36187/09.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.40

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks time as a last chance for remitting the process fee for issuing notice to Respondent Nos.4-10.

In SLP(C) No.3984 and 4642/10 await return of notice of Respondent No.3. Respondent Nos.1 & 2 have filed counter affidavit.
In SLP(C) No.10143/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has remitted the process fee, but not filed the spare copies. Granted two weeks time as a last chance for furnishing the spare copies. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 3 to 8.
List the matter on 12.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB