

ITEM NO.35 + 53

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20455/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in CMWP No.
489/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANDEEP MEHROTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
 SLP(C) NO. 23829 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 27257-27258 of 2009
 (With appln.(s) for further direction and prayer for interim
 relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 32658 of 2009
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 33202-33217 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 33961 of 2009
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 31198-31199 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 With I.A.NOS.3-4 (With appln. for deletion of respondent Nos. 4
 to 14)
 SLP(C) NO. 36186 of 2009
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 36187 of 2009
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 36181 of 2009
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 36182 of 2009
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 36185 of 2009
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 36188 of 2009
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 34652 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 6318 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 10143 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 3984 of 2010
 (With office report)

2

SLP(C) NO. 4642 of 2010
(With office report)SLP(C) NO. 11862 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1324 of 2011
(With office report)Date: 07/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

(In SLP(C)20455/09 & 10143/2010) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra

(In SLP(C)6318/2010) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Mukti Singh,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh
Mr. T. Mahipal
Ms. Susmita Lal

(In SLP(C)27257-58/09) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.
Mr. Salil Kr.Jha,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr.Jha,Adv.
Mr. Vidit Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(FOR State of U.P.) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.

(For R.3 in SLP(C)31198-99/09
& 33202-217/2009

Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

3

(For R.4 in SLP(C)
No.33202-217/2009

Mr. Rakesh Diwedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singal,Adv.
Ms. Pritika Diwedi,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

(For R.4 in SLP(C) Mr. Jogy Scoria,Adv.
No.27258 & 33215/2009)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The town planners (Amethyst Town
Planners Pvt.Ltd.) claims to be the joint
venture partner of the Apex body and that it

has entered appearance on 5.2.2011 and seeks

time to file counter.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,

learned counsel appears for Amethyst Town
Planners Pvt.Ltd.

Mr. Siddharth Chowdhury, learned counsel
accepts notice in respect of the Apex body
(U.P. Co-operative Sugar Factories Federation
Ltd.) in all cases.

Both are permitted to file counter
within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after service is
4

complete.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master