

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27257-27258/2009

SMT. ROLI GUPTA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for FURTHER DIRECTION and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH

- SLP(C) NO.33202-33217/2009
- SLP(C) NO.31198-31199/2009
- SLP(C) NO.36186/2009
- SLP(C) NO.36187/2009
- SLP(C) NO.36188/2009
- SLP(C) NO.10143/2010
- SLP(C) NO.3984/2010
- SLP(C) NO.4642/2010
- SLP(C) NO.1324/2011

Date:28/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.  
Mr Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K ,Adv

-2-

Item No.46

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.1324/2011

File not received.

SLP(C) NO.27257-27258, 33202-33217, 31198-31199, 36186, 36187,36188/2009

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.10143/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

The office report reveals that counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Await for the return of service in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 8.

SLP(C) NO.3984,4642 OF 2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are present.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Await for the return of service in respect of respondent No.3.

List again on 19.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

hj