

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6318/2010

MADHU BHATT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO.10143/2010
SLP(C) NO.3984/2010
SLP(C) NO.4642/2010
SLP(C) NO.11862/2010

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr Dinesh Kumar kGarg, Adv.
Mr Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 3984 and 4642 of 2010, petitioner wants to confirm service on unserved respondents by taking appropriate steps. They are permitted to confirm service even by dasti mode which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court. Earlier order regarding placing the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution be complied with.

Item No.7

Registry has to verify the other SLP. If there is no order to tag all the SLPs, they shall be treated accordingly for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj