

\216

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10143/2010

ANAND RATHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No..... of 2011

The application is allowed in terms of the prayer made and the names of Respondent Nos. 4 to 8 are deleted from the array of parties subject to all just exceptions.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| |Court Master

|