

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20455/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in CMWP No. 489/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANDEEP MEHROTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for intervention, prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23829 of 2009

[CHANDRA PAL SINGH & ANR. V. STATE OF U.P. TR. SEC. EXC. & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27257-27258 of 2009

[SMT. ROLI GUPTA AND ANR. V. STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.]

(With application for further direction, prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33202-33217 of 2009

[ASHOK JAISWAL & ANR. ETC. ETC. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32658 of 2009

[SANJAI KUMAR SHARMA & ANR. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33961 of 2009

[DAYA SHANKAR DIXIT V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31198-31199 of 2009

[NEERU GUPTA & ANR. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned  
judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36186 of 2009

[TRILOK CHAND V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36181 of 2009

[RUDAL PRASAD V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

(With office report)

...2/-

SLP(C) NO. 36185 of 2009

[YOGENDRA PRASAD & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36182 of 2009

[SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36188 of 2009

[ADHYA SINGH V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34652 of 2009

[PRADEEP KUMAR V. STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.]  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6318 of 2010  
[MADHU BHATT & ANR. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10143 of 2010  
[ANAND RATHORE V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3984 of 2010  
[BAJRANGI JAISWAL V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4642 of 2010  
[RAM BADAN GAUR V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11862 of 2010  
[RAJ KUMAR JAISWAL & ANR. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)  
in SLP 20455 & 10143 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

In SLP 23829, 34652  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

In SLP 27257-58  
Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

In SLP 33202-217  
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

In SLP 32658 & 33961 Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

IN SLP 6318  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

In SLP 11862  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Rest of the matters  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Applicant(s)  
in SLP 20455  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
For State in all  
the matters  
Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

...3/-

In Slp 27257-58

Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

In SLP 33202-217

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

For RR No. 4

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Chowdhury, Adv.

In SLP 31198-99

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

In SLP 3984

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....4/-

SLP(C)Nos. 33202-33217/2009, 31198-31199/2009, 36186/2009, 36181/2009,  
36185/2009, 36182/2009, 36188/2009, 3984/2010 and 4642/2010

List the matters next Monday.

REST OF THE MATTERS

Learned counsel for the petitioners state that the Special Leave Petitions  
have become infructuous and they wish to withdraw the same.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| COURT MASTER